PERMANENT MAGNETS LIMITED
B-3, MIDC, Village Mira, Mira Road East, Thane - 401107, Maharashtra, India
        Phone : +91-22-68285454     Facsimile : +91-22-29452128 Email : sales@pmlindia.com Website : www.pmlindia.com
Regd Office: Harsh Avenue, 302, 3rd Floor, opp. Silvassa Police Station, Silvassa Vapi Main Road,
Silvassa- 396 230. Dadra and Nagar Haveli (U.T.)
(All correspondence has to be made at our Mira Road address only)
CIN-L27100DN1960PLC000371
Date : July 16, 2024

dispensed with. Accordingly, the facility for appointment
of proxies by the Members will not be available for the
AGM and hence the Attendance Slip and Proxy Form are
not annexed to this Notice.
e. Register of Members and Share Transfer Register shall
remain closed from August 02, 2024 to August 09, 2024
(both days inclusive) in terms of the provision of Section
91 the Companies Act, 2013.
f. Members may note that the Board of Directors, in its
dividend of `
the members in the ensuing AGM will be paid within
30 days from the date of AGM, electronically through
various online transfer modes to those members who
have updated their bank account details.
 SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_
RTAMB/P/ CIR/2021/655 dated November 03, 2021
(subsequently amended by Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/
MIRSD/MIRSD_ RTAMB/P/CIR/2021/687 dated
December 14, 2021, SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD-1/P/
CIR/2023/37 March 16, 2023 and SEBI/HO/MIRSD/
POD-1/P/CIR/2023/181 November 17, 2023) has
mandated that with effect from April 01, 2024, dividend
to security holders (holding securities in physical form),
shall be paid only through electronic mode. Such

such as the President of India or the Governor of a State
or body corporate can attend the AGM through VC/
OAVM and cast their votes through e-Voting.
p. Members are requested to note that, dividends if
not encashed for a period of 7 years from the date of
transfer to Unpaid Dividend Account of the Company,
are liable to be transferred to the Investor Education
and Protection Fund (“IEPF”). Further, all the shares in
respect of which dividend has remained unclaimed for
7 consecutive years or more from the date of transfer
to unpaid dividend account shall also be transferred to
IEPF Authority. In view of this, Members are requested
to claim their dividends from the Company, within the
stipulated timeline.
q. SEBI vide Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/
CIR/2023/131 dated July 31, 2023, and SEBI/HO/OIAE/
OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/135 dated August 04, 2023,
read with Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/ OIAE/OIAE_IAD-
1/P/ CIR/2023/145 dated July 31, 2023 (updated as on
August 11, 2023), has established a common Online
Dispute Resolution Portal (“ODR Portal”) for resolution
of disputes arising in the Indian Securities Market.
Pursuant to above-mentioned circulars, post exhausting
the option to resolve their grievances with the RTA/
Company directly and through existing SCORES
platform, the investors can initiate dispute resolution
through the ODR Portal ( https://smartodr.in/login )
THE INSTRUCTIONS TO SHAREHOLDERS FOR
REMOTE E-VOTING AND E-VOTING DURING
AGM AND JOINING MEETING THROUGH VC/
OAVM ARE AS UNDER:
(i) The voting period begins on Tuesday, August 06, 2024
at 10.00 a.m. and ends on Thursday, August 08, 2024
at 5.00 p.m. During this period shareholders of the
Company, holding shares either in physical form or in
dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date (record date)
of August 01, 2024 may cast their vote electronically.
The e-Voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for
voting thereafter.
(ii) Shareholders who have already voted prior to the
meeting date would not be entitled to vote at the
meeting venue.
(iii) Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/
CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 09, 2020, under
Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, listed entities are required to
provide remote e-Voting facility to its shareholders, in